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BAKER 
Becky Hansen 
Baker County Sheriff’s Office 
3410 K St 
Baker, OR  97814 
Office: 541 523 6415 
spook_97814@yahoo.com
 
BENTON 
Mary King 
Benton County Sheriff's Office 
180 NW 5th Street 
Corvallis, OR  97330 
Office: 541 766 6864 
mary.king@co.benton.or.us
 
CLACKAMAS 
Sean Collinson 
Clackamas County Sheriff’s Office 
2223 S. Kaen Rd. 
Oregon City, OR  97045 
Office: 503 557 5800 ext 1017
seancol@co.clackamas.or.us
 
CLATSOP 
Sgt Dean Schroeder 
Clatsop County Sheriff’s Office 
P. O. Box 658 
Astoria, OR  97103 
Office: 503 325 8635 
dschroeder@co.clatsop.or.us
 
COLUMBIA 
Randy Bonds 
Columbia County Sheriff’s Office 
St. Helens, OR  97051 
Office: 503 366 4611 
bondsr@co.columbia.or.us
 
COOS 
Dan Stone 
Coos County Sheriff’s Office 
Courthouse 
Coquille, OR  97423 
Office:  
twig28@co.coos.or.us
 
CROOK 
Brandon Smith 
Crook County Sheriff’s Office 
308 NE 2nd St 
Prineville, OR  97754 
Office: 541 416 3969 
ccso.bsmith@psnet.us
 
CURRY 
Sgt John Ward 
P. O. Box 681 
Colvin & Moore Street 
Gold Beach, OR  97444 
Office: 541 247 7011 
wardj@co.curry.or.us
 
DESCHUTES 
Marvin Coombs 
Deschutes County Sheriff’s Office 
63333 Highway 20 West 
Bend, OR  97701 
Office: 
marvin_combs@co.deschutes.or.us
 

DOUGLAS 
Wayne Stinson 
Douglas County Sheriff's Office 
1036 SE Douglas 
Roseburg, OR  97470 
Office: 541 440 4448 
wastinso@co.douglas.or.us
 
GILLIAM 
Christina Fitzsimmons 
Gilliam County Sheriff’s Office 
Box 685 
Condon, OR  97823 
Office: 541 384 2851 
cfitzsim@ncesd.k12.or.us
 
GRANT 
Sheriff Glenn Palmer 
Grant County Sheriff’s Office 
205 South Humbolt St 
Canyon City, OR  97820 
Office: 541 575 1131 
gepalmer@cji.net  
 
HARNEY 
Deputy Tim Alexander 
Harney County Sheriff’s Office 
485 North Court 
Burns, OR  97720 
Office: 541 573 6156 
hcsheriff@oregontrail.net
 
HOOD RIVER 
Sheriff Joe Wampler 
Hood River County Sheriff’s Office 
Courthouse 
Hood River, OR  97031 
Office: 541 386 2711 (dispatch) 
jwampler@sheriff.co.hood-river.or.us
 
JACKSON 
Pat Rowland 
Jackson County Sheriff’s Office 
620 Antelope Rd. 
White City, OR  97503 
Office: 541 864 8830 / 40 
rowlanpm@jacksoncounty.org
 
JEFFERSON 
Dave Blann 
Jefferson County Sheriff’s Office 
PO Box 682 
Camp Sherman, OR  97730 
Office:  
daveblann@yahoo.com
 
JOSEPHINE 
Sara Rubrecht 
Josephine County Sheriff’s Office 
601 N.W. 5th St. 
Grants Pass, OR  97526 
Office: 541 474 5301 
srubrecht@co.josephine.or.us
 
KLAMATH 
Rod Dailey 
Klamath County Sheriff’s Office 
3300 Vandenberg Rd. 
Klamath Falls, OR  97601 
Office: 541 883 5130 ext. 217 
rdailey@co.klamath.or.us
 

LAKE 
Phil McDonald 
Lake County Sheriff’s Office 
513 Center St 
Lakeview, OR  97630 
Office: 541 947 6014 
pamcdonald@co.lake.or.us
 
LANE 
John Miller 
Lane County Sheriff’s Office 
125 E. 8th St 
Eugene, OR  97401 
Office: 541 682 8544 
john.miller@co.lane.or.us
 
LINCOLN 
Sgt Bob Jozwiak 
Lincoln County Sheriff’s Office 
Courthouse, Room 103 
Newport, OR  97365 
Office: 541 265 4277 ext 2755 
rjozwiak@co.lincoln.or.us  
 
LINN 
Undersheriff Will McAnulty 
Linn County Sheriff’s Office 
1115 SE Jackson St. 
Albany, OR  97322 
Office: 541 967-3950 
wmcanulty@le.linn.or
 
MALHEUR 
Brian Wolfe 
Malheur County Sheriff's Office 
151 B St. W 
Vale, OR  97918 
Office: 541 473 5125 
bwolfe@malheurco.org
 
MARION 
Sgt William Sherburn 
Marion County Sheriff’s Office 
P. O. Box 14500 
Salem, OR  97309-5036 
Office: 503 932 2973 
bsherburn@co.marion.or.us
 
MORROW 
Terry Harper 
Morrow County Sheriff’s Office 
P.O. Box 159 
Heppner, OR  97836 
Office: 541 676 2508 
tharper@co.morrow.or.us
 
MULTNOMAH 
Sgt Diana Olsen 
Multnomah County Sheriff’s Office 
12240 N.E. Glisan 
Portland, OR  97230 
Office: 503 251 2541 
Cell: 503 793 0004 
diana.olsen@mcso.us
 
POLK 
Dean Bender 
Polk County Sheriff’s Office 
850 Main St. 
Dallas, OR  97338 
Office: 503 623 9251 
bender.dean@co.polk.or.us
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SHERMAN 
Shawn Payne 
Sherman County Sheriff’s Office 
P. O. Box 139 
Moro, OR  97039-0424 
Office: 541 565 3100 
emergencyserv@embarqmail.com
 
TILLAMOOK 
Don Taylor 
Tillamook County Sheriff’s Office 
201 Laurel Avenue 
Tillamook, OR  97141 
Office: 541 815 3352 
dmk247@oregoncoast.com
 
UMATILLA 
Jeanette Good 
Umatilla County Sheriff’s Office 
4700 NW Pioneer Place 
Pendleton, Oregon 97801 
Office: 541 966 3635 
jag@co.umatilla.or.us
 

UNION 
Cathy Nowak 
Union County Sheriff’s Office 
1109 “K” Ave 
La Grande, OR  97850 
Office: 541 963 1017 
mcnowak@eoni.com
 
WALLOWA 
Undersheriff Steve Rodgers 
Wallowa County Sheriff’s Office 
101 South River, Room 202 
Enterprise, OR  97828 
Dispatch: 541 426 3131 ext 2402 
taisteve@hotmail.com
 
WARM SPRINGS 
Dan Martinez 
Warm Springs Indian Reservation 
P.O. Box C 
Warm Springs, OR  97761 
Office: 541 553 1634 
dmartinez@wstribes.org
 

WASCO 
Roger Pearce 
Wasco County Sheriff’s Office 
511 Washington St 
The Dalles, OR  97058 
Office: 541 506 2580 
rlpearce@centurytel.net
 
WASHINGTON 
Tygh Thompson 
Washington County Sheriff’s Office 
215 SW Adams Ave., MS 32 
Hillsboro OR 97213 
Office: 503 846 2744 
tygh_thompson@co.washington.or.us
 
WHEELER 
Sheriff David Rouse 
Wheeler County Sheriff’s Office 
701 Adams St 
Fossil, OR  97830 
Office: 541 763 4101 
 
YAMHILL 
Deputy Ron Wellborn 
Yamhill County Sheriff’s Office 
535 5th St, Room 143 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
Office: 503 434 7506 ext 7671 
wellbornr@co.yamhill.or.us

 
 
Please notify Georges Kleinbaum if there are any corrections. 
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